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|Place |Attaquants Défenseurs | Ind. | PM Pcn Pp
1 1005732 VILLIERS Frangois Bourgo¢ 1001020 BAJARD Eric Bourgogne 0¢ 1001043 QUILLARD Fabrice Bourgo¢ 1004778 VILLIERS Paul Bourgogne ( 396 87.647 0
2 1019342 AYECHE Azedine Adour 08 2006798 ANDONOVA Katerina Adour 1001091 BURCK Jean-Philippe Adou 1001973 DE FREITAS Fernand Adou 295 84.794 50
3 1009420 ROEDSENS Steve Picardie 1008427 LAVAL Nicolas Picardie 10 1001082 PORTKA Olivier Picardie 10 1003107 BERNARD Sylvain Picardie 356 70.289 50
4 1001346 BOUISSOU Stanislas Midi F 1001153 DAROLLES Frédéric Midi P 1001604 KERVEILLANT Romaric Mic 1001550 MAUREL Gilles Midi Pyr. 07 386 68.641 50
5 1001520 LOISEAUX Jean-Noél lle Fr 1001035 JAKOB Richard 0 1N 1001032 CHASSAGNON Philippe lle 2001018 PILOTELLE Barbara 0 1IN 398 55.499 50
6 1017795 MOUREAUX Jacky Centre . 1001265 SIMON Frangois Centre 19 1017638 LIM Dara Centre 19 2P 1002531 SIMON Guillaume Centre 1€ 118 51.718 50
7 1010311 RIEDMANN Laurent Alsace 1010757 CADE Roger Alsace 07 2K 1001357 LEHR Serge Alsace 07 1T 1019718 MENY Marcel Alsace 07 3T 104 45.101 50
8 1015728 SPIRITO Thibaut Ain 10 1K 1001138 VAUCHAMP Jocelyn Ain 01 1015694 COURTNEY Kevin Ain 07 1 1002428 MARTINEZ Jean-Philippe Ai 312 45.077 50
9 1002826 GAUDIN Olivier Languedoc 1006130 GUESDON Laurent Languec 1006339 WOJCIK Alexandre Langue 2002421 RICHE Delphine Languedoc 40.874 50
10 1001139 FARHAT Malik Alsace 05 1/ 1001090 DAUER Eric Alsace 05 1IN 1001212 ZIMBER Olivier Alsace 05 1 1008644 DAMOISEAU Nicolas Alsact 400 39.856 50
11 1007205 JOUFFROY Stéphane Ain 0 1001479 BERAUD Christian Ain 04 . 1007678 DEFARGE Jocelyn Ain 03 1007167 HERVE Jéréme Ain 03 1K 168 39.320 50
12 1001009 GAUDILLIERE Jacques Bot 1001001 DUCARD Lionel Bourgogne 1001003 CLAR Patrick Bourgogne 0¢ 1001004 KETCHEDJI Yvan Bourgogr 396 38.493 50
13 1010396 TERRIER Hugo Nord 04 1N 1001220 BOIDIN Jean-Régis Nord 0¢ 1006138 SOTTY Stéphane Nord 04 : 1010345 LELOIRE Pascal Nord 04 1 400 37.641 50
14 1005685 CARMAGNAT Raphaél F. C 1002241 LIGIER Pascal F. Comté 09 1001781 PEQUIGNOT Jérdme F. Coi 1007560 GAILLARDET Sullivan F. Cc 388 37.505 50
15 1001013 BOUSBA Kamel 0 1N 1001101 DJIAN Jean-David lle Franc 1012229 ROCHE Yoann lle France 1' 1001038 IFRAH Mustapha lle France 394 34.442 50
16 1001066 HAOUI Rachid Vaucluse 02 1001072 CHARRAS Jean-Marc Vauc 1001022 LEONARD Bertrand Vauclus 1001028 PAWLISZ Michel Vaucluse = 396 30.409 50
17 1001008 LLESTA Patrick Aquitaine 1 1009600 LLESTA Arthur Aquitaine 17 1001310 SAUBUSSE Hervé Aquitaine 1002460 GAUZERE Grégory Aquitair 352 28.468 50
18 1001376 METAYER Georges Poitou ( 1000018 BAUMGARTEN Patrick Poitc 1001037 DUPUY Franck Poitou 08 1 1017823 GRELIER Patrice Poitou 08 245 22.864 50
19 1012051 CODINA Gérard Dréme 03 1001765 CRAMAILLE Stéphane Dror 2002396 PHILY Christelle Drome 07 1003330 HERAUD Jean-Luc Dréme (346 21.983 50
20 1001064 DIEUZY Denis Normandie 0 1001374 DEBRIS Sébastien Normanc 1001409 VINCENT Etienne Normandi 1001936 MERCIER Sébastien Norma 337 20.481 50
21 1002027 DAVID Stéphane Lo Forez ( 2001022 VACHER Véronique Lo For¢ 1001424 BENNACER Athmane Lo Fc 1001225 DUSART Eric Lo Forez 01 262 20.027 50
22 1004138 GROLLIER Flavien Charente 1001272 GUAY Jean-Noél Charente | 2004743 GUAY Maureen Charente 0! 1007787 LUQUE Thierry Charente 05 304 18.269 50
23 1001083 RAFFOUX Noél Poitou 08 1 2001004 LECLERC Véronique Poito. 1001056 PEROCHON Jean-Michel Pr 1010017 ROCHE Jonathan Poitou 08 394 15.722 50
24 2003741 BOUVIGNIES Elodie Picard 1001059 LEONARD Arnauld Picardie 1001433 BODIN Pascal Picardie 12 1008172 BISIAUX Joannick Picardie 208 10.302 50
25 1002457 NAVARRO Gilles Niéwre Y. . 1000047 AUBERT Olivier Niewre Y. 0: 1001974 DEUTCH William Niévre Y. . 1002193 GUILLET Jérémy Niéwre Y. 390 3.928 50
26 1018509 PORTIER Christophe Centr¢ 1001375 DUFRESNOY Patrick Centrc 1001012 CHIARAMONTI Jacques Ce 1001332 NOVELLO Jacky Centre 12 311 3.071 50
27 1007281 BLERON Alain Limousin 08 1001242 BARRAL Jacques Limousin 1007279 DEBRADE Patrick Limousin 1002229 HAMZAOUI Hamid Limousin 204 -1.703
28 1001129 CASCALES Gérard Midi Py 1001167 LOBERT Patrick Midi Pyr. 1 1001041 ZAHRA Rachid 0 1T 1001245 VILE Serge Midi Pyr. 17 11 288 -8.813
29 1001099 HAINCOURT Jean-Frangois 1001106 DEROUIN Gérald Sarthe 04 2006768 LE GLATIN Mélanie Sarthe . 1006547 VIEILLEPEAU Mickaél Sartl 386 -10.303
30 1001892 NEAV Jean-Pierre Lyonnaic 1001425 CHENE Alain Lyonnais 02 . 1001664 HUMBERT Laurent Lyonnais 1001595 LONGERE Emmanuel Lyonr 165 -10.407
31 1007486 MARTY Stéphane lle France 1001005 GINESTE Jacques lle Franc 1001002 BOURDON Jean-Claude lle 1001131 SILBERSTEIN Michel lle Fri 394 -12.278
32 1001047 RAMIS Gilbert F. Comté 09 1001060 GASCHE André F. Comté 0 1001602 WEILL Marc F. Comté 09 1 1006921 VOISINET Christophe F. Cc 346 -12.429
33 1001135 D- ESTEOULE Jean-Marc / 1017365 GUIGNARD Adrien Aquitain 1007614 PESQUIER Stéphane Aquite 1004079 BRIZARD Eric Aquitaine 02 218 -13.136
34 1012643 ALLIROL Didier Lo Forez 2( 2001039 GUILLOT Sandra Lo Forez ( 1000045 GUILLOT David Lo Forez 01 1012619 VAILLE Jéréme Lo Forez 2( 246 -14.161
35 1013807 ESPOSITO Michel Vaucluse 1012057 BERT Patrick Vaucluse 06 1009175 BONCHE Jean Vaucluse 07 1001971 LOPEZ Michel Vaucluse 06 -14.449
36 1001399 COMBARET Claude Allier 0. 1010996 BEZET Jean-Christophe Alli 1005219 DAUMUR Frédéric Allier 01 1002123 ROSSI Guy Allier 01 1K 222 -14.955
37 1013999 FEDIDA Laurent Var CA 14 1001063 MATTERA Fabrice Var CA . 1001166 ROUILLOT Jean-Marc Var ( 1001353 THEUS Patrick Var CA 17 : 219 -16.974
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TRIVERO Nathalie Lyonnais
BERTHONECHE Laurent Al
LE BALC'H Philippe Bretagr
BELZ Joél Lo Océan 08 2K
CAPELLE Patrick Midi Pyr.
GAUTEUR Lionel Savoie 09
BONNEU Daniel Languedoc
CARMAGNAT Sandra F. Cc
DURAND Christophe Norme
SANDRIN Fernand Corse O
MORIN Hervé Ain 04 1T
SENECHAL Frédéric Bretag
MENIGAULT Martial Champ
BONNET Gérard Niewre Y. (
DARMON Frédéric Var CA

1001054
2002851
1001891
1002510
1001366
1001907
1003325
1014039
1008610
2005867
1000050
2005800
1001202
1015650
1008504

TRIVERO Florent Lyonnais :
BARTHELEMY Olivia Allier (
THOMAS Jean-Paul Bretagr
ORSONNEAU Bernard Lo C
LE SERT Francis Midi Pyr.
CHAPPEX Stéphane Savoie
MEKKAOQUI Karim 0 1T
CHARYK Vincent F. Comté
RUEL Jean-Pascal Normant
RAMA Alexia Corse 06 2C
GUINARD Patrick Ain 12 1
GARNIER Marie-Pierre Bret
MEDINA Manuel Champagn
DEPESSEVILLE Daniel Nie
CARROZZA Tommaso Var (
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1013908
2002670
1001334
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1001323
2005971
1011569
1015996
2003177
2001090
1019349

LEFEBVRE Cédric Lyonnai
BARTHOMEUF Lilian Allier (
LE FAILLER Didier Bretagn
CANTET Guy Lo Océan 08
MARZURA Alain Midi Pyr. 1
CHAPPEX Fabienne Savoie
AIGOIN Paul Languedoc 08
CHAPPUIS Guillaume F. Cc
LANGLOIS Bernard Normar
MINICONI Marie-Jeanne Cc
LIMIDO Pierre Ain 06 2P

LAURENT Didier Bretagne (
COURANT Angélique Cham
RIBEMONT Evelyne Nievre '
DHAINAUT Frédéric-Ahmec

1001625
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1001657
1018890
1005658
1002776
1006262
1018104
1008611
1015827
1001233
1002327
1001193
1003040
1011319

MALERGUE Cyril Lyonnais
LARROQUE Thierry Allier 1!
JAMOIS Emile Bretagne 22
MOULKI Joseph Lo Océan
LENOIR Franck Midi Pyr. 1
LANDORMY Thierry Savoie
MOREAU Georges Langued
BEDJAI Rémy F. Comté 09
DESHAYES Daniel Norman
VILLARD Philippe Corse 06
MALIN Jean-Philippe Ain 01
SEVE Marc Bretagne 04 3
REGNAULT Thierry Champ
THIERS Jean-Paul Niéwvre Y:
GUARY Marc Var CA 17 2
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-20.119
-20.966
-25.956
-46.026
-46.050
-47.141
-58.982
-59.206
-61.122
-61.618
-72.120
-74.111
-74.549
-99.550
-100.296



